

Statement Declaration:

Intel® Wi-Fi 6E AX211, model AX211D2W Intel® Wi-Fi 6E AX211, model AX211D2WH

To whom it may concern,

This statement letter is to declare that the following products:

- Intel® Wi-Fi 6E AX211, model AX211D2W
- Intel® Wi-Fi 6E AX211, model AX211D2WH

Are exact same product.

Both models AX211D2W and AX211D2WH are identical and are exactly the same:

- same board
- same schematics
- same layout
- same BoM

The only difference on the model *AX211D2WH* compared to original model *AX211D2W* is as follow: *AX211D2WH* has lower conducted output power settings. Obviously, as for original model: settings are set and locked in the Eeprom secured firmware.

Authorized signature by:

Olivier FARGANT

Wireless Certification Program Manager

Intel Corporation SAS

Le Cargo B6
425 Rue de Goa
06600 ANTIBES
France

rialice

Tel. +33 (0)4 93 00 14 00

Fax +33 (0)4 93 00 14 01